## GARNETT, KS



# CITY COMMISSION MEETING

Small, Serene, Simply Garnett.

# AGENDA

FEBRUARY 12<sup>TH</sup>, 2019

- I. Call to Order
  - A. Pledge of Allegiance
  - B. Invocation

#### II. Approval of January 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2019 City Commission Special Meeting Minutes

#### III. Approval of January 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2019 City Commission Meeting Minutes

#### **IV.** Announcements

A. Employee of the Month

#### V. Citizens to Be Heard

#### VI. Governing Body Comments

- A. Student Representative Will Mechnig
- B. City Commissioner Jody Cole
- C. Mayor Pro-Tempore Brigitte Brecheisen-Huss
- D. Mayor Greg A. Gwin

#### VII. Regular Business

- A. Wastewater System Upgrades Presentation by Jay Norco
- B. Consideration of Charter Ordinance 28: Establishing a Five-Member City Commission
- C. Consideration of Ordinance 4198: Rezoning of Land Adjacent to the Anderson County Hospital
- D. Appointment of City's Director #1 to serve on KMEA's Board of Directors
- E. Consideration of Transient Guest Tax Application from Farm Bureau and the Garnett BPW for the Women's Fair
- F. Consideration of Transient Guest Tax Application from the Garnett BPW for the 47<sup>th</sup> Annual Square Fair in the amount of \$1,630.57
- G. Consideration of Transient Guest Tax Application from the Chamber Player's Community Theatre in the amount of \$3,450
- H. Consideration of Semi-Monthly Claims in the amount of \$294,804.70

### VIII. Informational Items

- A. Departmental Reports
- B. City Manager's Report

- C. 2018 Annual Financial Report
- D. Garnett and Anderson County Economic Profile

# IX. Citizens to Be Heard

## X. Adjournment